Variable rate borrowings  744.81 1,359.92

The Company on a regular basis monitors the changes in interest rate in the market to manage the portfolio of variable

rate borrowings.

Sensitivity

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of changes in interest rates.

Impact on profit after tax and other equity

Particulars As at  As at

31 March 2025 31 March 2024

Interest Rates – Increase by 1.00 basis points (31 March 2024 - 1.00 bps)* 8.02 14.83

Interest Rates – Decrease by 1.00 basis points (31 March 2024 - 1.00 bps)* (8.02) (14.83)

*Holding all other variables constant

(iii) Price risk

The Company’s exposure to price risk arises from investments held by the Company and classified in the Balance

Sheet as fair value through Profit and Loss. To manage its price risk arising from investments, the Company diversifies

its portfolio.

Sensitivity

The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases of the Company’s profit for the year and other equity.

The analysis is based on the assumption that the fair value of investments had increased by 5% decreased by 5% with

all other variables held constant.

Particulars As at  As at

31 March 2025 31 March 2024

Increase in fair value of investments by 5%  981.37 827.56

Decrease in fair value of investments by 5%  (981.37) (827.56)

158

(All amounts Rs. in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

MAYUR UNIQUOTERS LIMITED
32nd ANNUAL REPORT 2024-25

Financial Statements - Standalone

(iv) Commodity price risk

Commodity price risk arises due to fluctuation in prices of key raw materials. The Company has a risk management

framework aimed at prudently managing the risk arising from the volatility in commodity prices and freight costs. The

Company’s commodity risk is managed centrally through well-established control processes.  Further, selling price of

finished goods are adjusted due to fluctuation in market prices of key raw materials and the Company expects that the

net impact of such fluctuation would not be material.

44. Events occurring after the reporting year